
Starters Results

Overall 

Position
Car Number Name Class Make Model Engine CC Run 1 Penalty Run 2 Penalty Run 3 Penalty

Best Time After 

Run 3
Run Number Awards

1 604 Sean Cahill 10 JB Buggy 600 02:03.53 02:03.26 02:13.89 02:03.26 Run 2 Overall Special

2 615 Peter Brennan 10 Semog Buggy 600 02:12.83 +5 sec 02:05.95 02:05.06 02:05.06 Run 3 1st in Class

3 666 Joe Mc Hale 6 Berrisford Buggy 1340 02:13.27 02:07.33 DNF 02:07.33 Run 2 1st in Class

4 711 Paul O Driscoll 10 Semog Buggy 600 02:08.64 02:08.50 02:10.72 02:08.50 Run 2 2nd in Class

5 883 James Lahart 10 Semog Buggy 600 02:10.44 02:12.93 02:20.33 +10 sec 02:10.44 Run 1 3rd in Class

6 888 Nicky Hegarty 7 Mazda Special 2000 02:20.29 02:12.23 02:19.40 +5 sec 02:12.23 Run 2 1st in Class

7 624 John McGrath 6 JB Buggy 600 02:13.18 02:13.10 02:13.76 02:13.10 Run 2 2nd in Class

8 5 Lukasz Czapnik 5 Subaru Impreza 2000 02:14.21 02:18.43 +5 sec 02:13.50 02:13.50 Run 3 Overall Saloon

9 501 Richard Percy 7 Ford Special 1997 02:15.36 02:13.82 02:14.43 02:13.82 Run 2 2nd in Class

10 4 William Meade 1 Vauxhall Nova 1389 02:25.92 02:15.35 02:18.27 02:15.35 Run 2 1st in Class

11 555 Brian O Mahony 7 Honda Special 2200 02:26.55 02:15.47 DNF 02:15.47 Run 2 3rd in Class

12 52 Edward Walsh 5 Subaru Impreza 2000 02:21.40 DNF 02:15.75 02:15.75 Run 3 1st in Class

13 201 David Devane 3 Nissan Sunny 1600 02:23.01 02:17.16 02:18.41 02:17.16 Run 2 1st in Class

14 H003 Coleman Hurley 4 Vauxhall Astra 2000 02:20.60 02:19.80 02:17.80 02:17.80 Run 3 1st in Class

15 51 Johnny Kenneally 5 Subaru Impreza 1994 02:20.00 02:18.27 02:19.24 02:18.27 Run 2 2nd in Class

16 1 Cal Mc Carthy 10 Kawasaki Special 600 02:30.72 +5 sec 02:19.13 02:42.40 +5 sec 02:19.13 Run 2 Best SDCC

17 281 Denny Greaney 2 Peugeot 205 Gti 1600 02:22.44 02:19.23 02:22.04 02:19.23 Run 2 1st in Class

18 452 Gerard O Connell 4 Toyota Celica 1998 02:28.67 +5 sec 02:19.92 02:20.32 02:19.92 Run 2 2nd in Class

19 305 Gerard O Shea 4 Peugeot 205 Gti 1900 02:23.15 02:20.07 02:22.87 02:20.07 Run 2 3rd in Class

20 71 Fachtna Mc Carthy 10 Semog Buggy 600 02:21.63 02:23.72 02:24.95 02:21.63 Run 1 Best Novice
21 232 Mike Casey 2 Peugeot 205 Gti 1580 02:25.06 02:23.73 02:21.80 02:21.80 Run 3 2nd in Class

22 301 PJ O Connor 3 Peugeot 205 Gti 1600 02:21.89 02:24.67 02:22.15 02:21.89 Run 1 2nd in Class

23 121 Padraig Devane 1 Honda Civic 1400 DNF 02:25.96 02:23.60 02:23.60 Run 3 2nd in Class

24 40 Robert Beamish 1 Vauxhall Nova 1400 02:25.32 02:23.70 DNF 02:23.70 Run 2 3rd in Class

25 400 Orla Beamish 1 Vauxhall Nova 1400 02:31.96 02:27.50 02:25.40 02:25.40 Run 3 1st Ladies Class

26 30 Mary O Shea 4 Peugeot 205 Gti 1900 02:29.55 02:32.30 02:28.84 02:28.84 Run 3 2nd Ladies Class

27 120 Conor Murphy 8 Honda Civic 1400 02:34.84 02:34.13 +5 sec 02:29.49 +5 sec 02:29.49 Run 3 1st in Class



Car Number Name Class Make Model Best Time After Run 3 Run Number

4 William Meade 1 Vauxhall Nova 02:15.35 Run 2

121 Padraig Devane 1 Honda Civic 02:23.60 Run 3

40 Robert Beamish 1 Vauxhall Nova 02:23.70 Run 2

281 Denny Greaney 2 Peugeot 205 Gti 02:19.23 Run 2

232 Mike Casey 2 Peugeot 205 Gti 02:21.80 Run 3

201 David Devane 3 Nissan Sunny 02:17.16 Run 2

301 PJ O Connor 3 Peugeot 205 Gti 02:21.89 Run 1

H003 Coleman Hurley 4 Vauxhall Astra 02:17.80 Run 3

452 Gerard O Connell 4 Toyota Celica 02:19.92 Run 2

305 Gerard O Shea 4 Peugeot 205 Gti 02:20.07 Run 2

52 Edward Walsh 5 Subaru Impreza 02:15.75 Run 3

51 Johnny Kenneally 5 Subaru Impreza 02:18.27 Run 2

666 Joe Mc Hale 6 Berrisford Buggy 02:07.33 Run 2

624 John McGrath 6 JB Buggy 02:13.10 Run 2

888 Nicky Hegarty 7 Mazda Special 02:12.23 Run 2

501 Richard Percy 7 Ford Special 02:13.82 Run 2

555 Brian O Mahony 7 Honda Special 02:15.47 Run 2

120 Conor Murphy 8 Honda Civic 02:29.49 Run 3

615 Peter Brennan 10 Semog Buggy 02:05.06 Run 3

711 Paul O Driscoll 10 Semog Buggy 02:08.50 Run 2

883 James Lahart 10 Semog Buggy 02:10.44 Run 1

400 Orla Beamish 1 Vauxhall Nova 02:25.40 Run 3

30 Mary O Shea 4 Peugeot 205 Gti 02:28.84 Run 3

71 Fachtna Mc Carthy 10 Semog Buggy 02:21.63 Run 1
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1 Cal Mc Carthy 10 Kawasaki Special 02:19.13 Run 2

5 Lukasz Czapnik 5 Subaru Impreza 02:13.50 Run 3

604 Sean Cahill 10 JB Buggy 02:03.26 Run 2
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